thousand (1,000) feet of any other similar facility, any adult day care, any family day care home, or 
any large family day care home. 

B. Category 2. A Special Residential Facility, Category 2 shall be located at least five hundred (500) 
feet from any single-family residential property line and at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) 
feet from any other special residential facility, any family day care home, or any large family day 
care home. 

C. Category 3. A Special Residential Facility, Category 3 shall be located no closer than two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) feet from any other Special Residential Facility, Category 3, any family day care 
home, or any large family day care home. 

D. Measurement. The separation standard between and among uses shall be measured the shortest 
airline distance between and among the nearest points on the property line.